

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4834/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2004 in CRLA No. 37/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent has not been served in  
spite of efforts made and he could not file the statement to that effect because of the  
intervening holidays for a week. Counsel states that he would do so within two  
days.

To be listed on the next Monday i.e. 4th April, 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

Kanwal Singh)  
Court Mas

ter