

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4834/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/06/2004 in CRL.A.NO.37/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent

(s)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another four weeks are granted to the petitioner to serve the respondent.

Senior Superintendent of Police, Ludhiana (Punjab) is directed to co-operate with the Himachal Pradesh Police to serve the respondent.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master