

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.16149/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail) (with office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The applicant Sunil Kumar S/o Shri. Karan Kishan R/0 Gali No.14, Gurdiawali Gali, House No. H/3-1761, P.S. Vijay Nagar, Dashmesh Nagar, Amritsar (Punjab, is ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh. The application is disposed of accordingly.

The applicant is permitted to file additional affidavit/documents to prove that he is not the real accused as claim by the prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master