

(ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the respondent-accused.

Adjourned with liberty to the learned counsel for
the State of Himachal Pradesh to mention the matter for
listing whenever the respondent is apprehended.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master