

R
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal shall stand over for two weeks as nobody is present on behalf of the respondent. Liberty is granted to the appellant to serve the letter upon the respondent. In the event, nobody appears despite such service, the Court may consider possibility of appointing Amicus for the respondent.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Veena Khera]
Court Master