

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report it appears that the
respondent still remains unapprehended.

Put up only after a report is received about his
having been taken in custody.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master