

B

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for a report from the Superintendent of Police concerned why the respondent has not been apprehended so far.

It is expected that a report would reach this Court within six weeks from today.

Put up along with the report.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Indu Satija)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|