

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1101 OF 2005

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the place is located where the respondent sleeps during the night, we fail to understand what is the difficulty in taking him in custody.

The Superintendent of Police, Chamba, is directed to take the respondent in custody without any further delay. In this regard, he may take the help of the Superintendent of Police, Ludhiana.

A report should come to this Court from the Superintendent of Police, Chamba, within four weeks from today.

Put up after receipt of the report.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|